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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q1 Are you a resident of St.-Charles

Answered: 82  Skipped: 0
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q2 How large is the property that you live on?

Answered: 75  Skipped: 7

Less than 5
acres

Between 5
acres and 15
acres

Greater than
15 acres

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 5 acres 69.33%
Between 5 acres and 15 acres 4.00%
Greater than 15 acres 26.67%

TOTAL
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q3 Before taking this survey, which statement below best describes your

opinion of allowing backyard hens?

Answered: 75

| somewhat
support
allowing...

| am unsure
about allowing
backyard Hen...

I am somewhat
against -
allowing...
| am strongly
against I
allowing...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
| strongly support allowing backyard hens.

| somewhat support allowing backyard hens.

| am unsure about allowing backyard Hens or have no opinion.

| am somewhat against allowing backyard hens.

| am strongly against allowing backyard hens.

TOTAL
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q4 Please select ALL options that you agree with:Backyard hens should
be allowed on:

Answered: 74

Backyard hens
should not be
allowed on...

"Residential
Rural”
properties t...

"Residential
Rural"
properties...

"Residential
Rural"
properties...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

40% 50%

Backyard hens should not be allowed on "Residential Rural" properties.

"Residential Rural" properties that are less than 1 acre.

"Residential Rural" properties that are between 1 acre and 15 acres.

Skipped: 8

"Residential
Rural"
properties t...
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"Residential Rural" properties where neighbouring houses are LESS than 100 feet from each other.

"Residential Rural" properties where neighbouring houses are MORE than 100 feet from each other.

Total Respondents: 74
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q5 Please select ALL options that you agree with:Backyard hens should

be allowed on:

Answered: 73

Backyard hens
should not be
allowed on...

"Residential"
properties in
village...

"Residential”
properties with
multiple uni...

"Residential”
properties
where...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
Backyard hens should not be allowed on "Residential" properties.

"Residential" properties in village settings

"Residential" properties with multiple units such as apartment buildings, town houses and basement apartments.
"Residential" properties where neighbouring houses are LESS than 100 feet from each other.

"Residential" properties where neighbouring houses are MORE than 100 feet from each other.

Total Respondents: 73
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Skipped: 9
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properties
where...
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21.92% 16
58.90% 43
26.03% 19
45.21% 33
67.12% 49



Q6 Please select ALL options that you agree with:Backyard hens should

Backyard hens
should not be

allowed on...

"Waterfront

Residential

properties w...

"Waterfront

Residential

"Waterfront

Residential

properties w...

ANSWER CHOICES

Backyard hens should not be allowed on "Waterfront Residential" properties.

"Waterfront Residential" properties with residential dwellings on waterways.

0%

Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

10%
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be allowed on:

Answered: 73
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Skipped: 9

properties w... _
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"Waterfront Residential" properties with neighbouring houses that are LESS than 100 feet away from each other.

"Waterfront Residential" properties with neighbouring houses that are MORE than 100 feet away from each other.

Total Respondents: 73
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28.77% 21
57.53% 42
43.84% 32
58.90% 43



Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q7 Are you in favour of allowing backyard hens on properties with more
than one dwelling ?

Answered: 73  Skipped: 9
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
54.79% 40
45.21% 33
TOTAL 73
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q8 If backyard hens were to be allowed, how many hens should be
allowed per property?

5 or fewer
10 or fewer
15 or fewer

More than 15

Should be
dependent on
the size of ...
The number of
hens should be
unlimited.

Under no
circumstances
should hens ...
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ANSWER CHOICES

5 or fewer

10 or fewer

15 or fewer

More than 15

Should be dependent on the size of the property.

The number of hens should be unlimited.

Answered: 73
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Skipped: 9

60%

70%

Under no circumstances should hens be allowed on properties that are not zoned Rural.

TOTAL
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q9 How many Backyard Hens should be allowed on properties less than
0.5 acres

Answered: 29  Skipped: 53

15 or fewer

More than 15 I

The number of
hens should be
unlimited

Hens should
not be allowed
on this size...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
5 or fewer 44.83%

10 or fewer 24.14%

15 or fewer 10.34%

More than 15 3.45%

The number of hens should be unlimited 0.00%

Hens should not be allowed on this size of property 17.24%
TOTAL
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q10 How many Backyard Hens should be allowed on properties between
0.5 and 1 acre?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 53

5 or fewer

15 or fewer

More than 15

The number of
Hens should be
unlimited

Hens should
not be allowed
on this size...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

5 or fewer 31.03% 9
10 or fewer 20.69% 6
15 or fewer 20.69% 6
More than 15 20.69% 6
The number of Hens should be unlimited 0.00% 0
Hens should not be allowed on this size of property 6.90% 2
TOTAL 29
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q11 How many Backyard Hens should be allowed on properties between 1

5 or fewer

10 or fewer

15 or fewer

The number of
hens should be
unlimited

Hens should
not be allowed
on this size...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

5 or fewer

10 or fewer

15 or fewer

More than 15

The number of hens should be unlimited

Hens should not be allowed on this size of property

TOTAL

acre and 5 acres?
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Skipped: 53
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q12 How many Backyard Hens should be allowed on properties larger
than 5 acres?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 53

5 or fewer
10 or fewer
15 or fewer

More than 15

The number of
hens should be
unlimited

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
5 or fewer 0.00%

10 or fewer 6.90%

15 or fewer 6.90%

More than 15 13.79%

The number of hens should be unlimited 72.41%

TOTAL
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Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q13 What concerns, if any, do you have about residents being allowed to
keep backyard hens on their residential properties? Select all that apply.

Answered: 73  Skipped: 9

I have no
concerns about
backyard hens

Noise

Smell/Odour

San Itary/Healt h _

May attract
predatory
wildlife and...
Property
values/Appearan

Roaming of hens

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I have no concerns about backyard hens 43.84% 32
Noise 27.40% 20
Smell/Odour 41.10% 30
Sanitary/Health 36.99% 27
May attract predatory wildlife and or rodents 36.99% 27
Property values/Appearance 19.18% 14
Roaming of hens 38.36% 28

Total Respondents: 73

13/15



Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q14 After taking this survey, which statement below best describes your
opinion of allowing backyard hens?

Answered: 73  Skipped: 9

I strongly
allowing...
| somewhat
allowing...

| am unsure
about allowing
backyard hen...

| am somewhat
against
allowing...

| am strongly
against
allowing...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| strongly support allowing backyard hens. 67.12%

| somewhat support allowing backyard hens. 13.70%

| am unsure about allowing backyard hens or have no opinion. 4.11%

| am somewhat against allowing backyard hens. 6.85%

| am strongly against allowing backyard hens. 8.22%
TOTAL

14 /15



Backyard Hens in the Municipality of St.-Charles

Q15 If you have any questions or comments about backyard hens or this
survey, please leave them here.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 67
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